

COUNTY OF DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Agenda Action Form

<u>ITE</u>	from NC DHHS, Divis	on of Public Health to continue the TANF Out-Of-Wedloo
DAT	Motion Yes No Motion Yes No Foster Howerton Jacobs Page	
RE(QUEST FOR BOARD ACT	ON:
reco Wed Plan the o	gnize \$52,157.00 from NC I flock Birth Prevention Programing services according to T community's needs relative t	S. Division of Public Health to continue the TANF Out-Of-Wedlock on Program in Durham County TING: February 9, 2015 D. ACTION: To approve Budget Ordinance Amendment No
The	Board of Health has approve	this amendment.
Plea	se note that this amendment	quires no additional County Funds.
and custo designment of the state of the sta	Well-being. Unintended pomers to birth control as regned to prevent unintended powers. Gource Persons: Gayl UNTY MANAGER'S REC	gnancies will be prevented by linking Public Health clir nested and engaging residents in evidence-based curriculur egnancies. Harris, MPH, Public Health Director DMMENDATION: The County Manager recommends the dinance Amendment No
		County Manager:
		Motion Yes No
()	Approved Denied	Howerton Jacobs